## **SENATE**

## WENTECKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

Amend printed copy of HB 606/GA

On page 17, line 1, delete "and other events"; and

On page 17, line 2, between "<u>commission</u>" and "<u>at</u>", insert ", <u>with the wagering</u> conducted"; and

On page 18, line 24, to page 19, line 5, delete subsection (5) in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

- "(5) A track licensed under Section 16 of this Act shall only offer sports wagering:
  - (a) At its facility or facilities where live racing is conducted; and
  - (b) Online or by smartphone through applications as authorized by this chapter.".

Amendment No. SFA	Rep. Sen. Whitney Westerfield
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX